TC-060448

APPLICATION TO TRANSFER AUTHORITY OF AN AUTO TRANSPORTATION COMPANY MAR 2 0

: 1	In the Matter of Joint Application of	D. No. 7943 H. UT. & TP. C
l	William R. Thompson does Stars & Starpes	Receipt No. 0001318
	and Edward McIntine DBA Engles Convertion. for authority to transfer rights under	Date 3 21 06 232.02 Amount 150.00
(Certificate of Public Convenience and	Tariff and Schedule
1	Necessity No. C-1072 his early	RCW 81.12 App
•		Insurance
=	M-40284	
1.	Name in which certificate now stands Edward Trade name Earlan O	MeIntine DBAS Forte
	Trade name Fagles Convection CONNECTI	ON.
را ا	Address 24907 5 Rupp Pol Chency L	va. 98114
2.11	Name of purchaser William R Momin's a	m d l r i = C-1076
	Trade name Stars + STRipes Shu	Hle
	Address P.O. Box 1167, Fairchi	Id AFB 99011
3.	Purchaser is William R. Thompson	
•	(Individual, partnership or	corporation)
4.	If purchaser is a partnership, copy of partnership a	greement is attached.
5.	If a corporation, it is organized under the laws of the	,
	and the following are the names and addresses of	the officers and a six is
	stockholders:	the officers and principal
	11/	
	17/1-	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Purchaser agrees to file with the Commission liability and property damage insurance or

surety bond covering all equipment to be operated before commencing service.

attached.

15. Purchaser agrees that any operations will be conducted strictly in accordance with the law and the rules and regulations of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission governing auto transportation companies. Both the transferor and transferee hereby certify that this application for authority to transfer is not made for the purpose of hindering, delaying or defrauding creditors. Transferee agrees to pay all lawful claims against the transferor for loss of or damage to shipments, overcharges, or money collected on C.O.D. shipments which may be presented to purchaser within sixty days after the date of transfer.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct:

Dated at <u>Chevey lug-</u>, this <u>9</u> day of <u>Manch</u>, 20<u>06</u>

(Transferor)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct:

Dated at Cheny M., this 9 day of Merch, 20 0 6

346PFE

MAR 2 0 2006 WASH. UT. & TP. COMM.

Attachment #9

STARS & STRIPES SHUTTLE OPERATING EQUIPMENT

YEAR	MAKE	VIN	LICENSE #	SEATING CAPACITY
2003	FORD ECONOLINE VAN	1FBSS31S93HA37126	346PFE	15 (1 Driver – 14 PAX)
2002	FORD ECONOLINE VAN	1FBSS31L52HB55231	698RJZ	15 (1 Driver – 14 PAX)
1998	DODGE GRAND RAM VAN	2B5WB3525WK112581	A15120S	15 (1 Driver – 14 PAX)

MCINTIRE, EDWARD
d/b/a EAGLES CONNECTION
24907 S ROPP RD
CHENEY, WA 99004

This is the territory
PERMIT NO. to be transferred-

PASSENGER SERVICE BETWEEN: Door to door service, by reservation only:

BETWEEN: Spokane International Airport and points in Spokane County.

BETWEEN: City of Spokane and points in Spokane County.

BETWEEN: Airway Heights, Cheney, Medical Lake, and Spangle.

Service authorized by this certificate which may be within the boundaries of a public transportation authority may only be conducted under agreement with the affected Public Transportation Benefit Area, Municipal Transit Authority, or Regional Transit Authority as required by law.

TC No. 021109

12-16-2002

Of

Edward McIntire D/B/A Eagle Connections

Certificate No. <u>C-1072</u>

Original Title Page

rold adopt me used s

NAMING RATES FOR PASSENGER SERVICE

IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERITORY

SPOKANE COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Issued by:

Edward McIntire

24907 S. Rupp Rd Cheney, WA. 99004

509-235-2740

Issued Date 7/18/2002

Effective Date 12-17-02

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	
Effective 12-17-02 TC-021109 By 72Q	

Company: Edward McIntire d/b/a: Eagles Connection

Original Page 1

RATE SCHEDULE

FARES IN U.S. DOLLARS AND CENTS FOR A SINGLE PASSENGER OR
THE FIRST PERSON OF A GROUP OR PARTY.

EACH ADDITIONAL PERSON \$5.00 EACH WAY. FARES ARE LISTED AS ONE-WAY
ALL RATES ARE FOR DOOR-TO-DOOR SERVICE – NO SCHEDULED OPERATIONS

Between	Spokane International Airport	Downtown Spokane General Vicinity	Northtown Shopping Mall Vicinity	Northpoint Shopping Center Vicinity	South Hill Shopping Vicinity	Valley Shopping Center Vicinity	City of Airway Heights	City of Cheney	City of Medical	Town of
Airway Heights	10.50	15.00	17.00	18.00	19.00	19.00		10.50	10.50	Spangle
Cheney	10.50	15.00	17.00	18.00	19.00	19.00	10.50	10.50		17.50
Medical Lake	10.50	15.00	17.00	18.00	10.00				10.50	12.00
				18.00	19.00	19.00	10.50	10.50		20.50
Spangle	17.50	17.00	19.00	20.00	18.00	21.50	20.50	12.00	20.50	
Spokane									20.30	
nternational Airport		15.00	17.00	18.00	19.00	19.00	10.50	10.50	10.50	17.50

Fares based on miles, routes and operating costs, from Cheney, WA. Mileage is based to the estimated center of a vicinity and calculated using Northwest Map Service publication 2002/2003.

See notes on pages 2 and 3 defining the areas to and from which "vicinity" rates apply. See notes on page 4 for other restrictions/application of fares listed on this page.

Issued by: Edward McIntire Issue Date: 7-18-02	Effective Date: 12-17-02
	For Official Use Only
Effective: 12-17-00	

Effective: 12-17-02 TC-021109 By: 20

Company: Edward McIntire d/b/a: Eagles Connection

Original Page 2

Rate Schedule

Notes:

- 1. Fares indicating the City of Airway Heights are all points within its city limits.
- 2. Fares indicating the City of Cheney are all points within its city limits.
- 3. Fares indicating the City of Medical Lake are all points within its city limits.
- 4. Fares indicating the Town of Spangle are all points within its city limits.
- 5. Fares indicating the Spokane International Airport are all points within the boundaries of:
 - Sunset Highway to the north
 - Hayford Road to the east
 - Geiger Blvd to the west
 - Interstate 90 to the south
- 6. Fares indicating the Downtown Spokane General Vicinity are all points within the boundaries of:
 - Mission to the north
 - Maple to the east
 - Hamilton to the west
 - 14th Street to the south
- 7. Fares indicating the Northtown Shopping Mall Vicinity are all points within the boundaries
 - Francis to the north
 - Ash to the east
 - Nevada to the west
 - Garland to the south
- 8. Fares indicating the Northpoint Shopping Mall Vicinity are all points within the boundaries
 - Hawthorne Road including the campus of Whitworth College campus
 - Waikiki, Wall and Country Homes Blvd to the east
 - Nevada to the west
 - Francis to the south

Issued by: Edward McIntire Issue Date: 7-18-02	Effective Date: 12-17-02
Effective: 12-17-02	For Official Use Only TC- 02 1109 By: 700

Company: Edward McIntire d/b/a: Eagles Connection

Original Page 3

- 9. Fares indicating the South Hill Shopping Mall Vicinity are all points within the boundaries of:
 - 29th Street to the north
 - High Drive and Hatch to the east
 - Regal to the west
 - 57th Street to the south
- 10. Fares indicating the Spokane Valley Shopping Mall Vicinity are all points within the boundaries of:
 - Indiana Ave to the north
 - Evergreen to the east
 - Flora to the west
 - Valley Way to the south

Issued by: Edward McIntire Issue Date: 7-18-02	Effective Date: 12-11-02
	For Official Use Only
Effective: 12-17-02	TC <i>02.1109</i> By:

Original Page 4

Company: Edward McIntire d/b/a: Eagles Connection

Rate Schedule

11. Fare Payment: Unless other wise approved by management, payment of fares must be paid in advance by cash, check, money order, or credit card no less than 15 days from the date of

12. Pickup and deliveries are confined to the city limits of each town. Any stops out side the city limits must be approved prior to date of travel and a \$5.00 mileage fee will be assessed.

13. Fares: Fares published are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or passed their fourth birthday. Minors may not travel without being accompanied by an adult over 18 years of age.

14. Children's Fares: Children 3 years of age, or less, when accompanied by an adult passenger and not occupying a seat will be carried free.

15. Additional Persons: Each fare is based on the first person of each group or party. Any additional person is charged the additional fee each way. The number of persons must be reflected at the time of the reservation. Round trip fare applies only to the first person on the reservation. The group must depart and return the same date, time and location for the additional person rule to apply.

16. Ticket Limitation: Tickets are valid only for the dates and times provided on the reservations. Cancellations received seven (7) or more days prior to the date of travel will be refunded in full. Cancellations received six (6) or less days prior to the date of travel will be refunded in full minus 10 percent administration fee. Cancellations received within 48 hours of the reservation will be refunded at one-half the total reservation. No-shows or last minute cancellations will not be refunded. Return trip must commence within 31 calendar days of departure date.

17. Intermediate Application: Fares to or from intermediate points not named herein, will be the same as the fare to or from the next more distant point for which the fare is named.

18. Baggage Rules and Charges: Hand baggage not exceeding 2 pieces per fare and weighing less than 70 pounds and one carry-on will be free. Any baggage exceeding weight limitations shall be charged \$1.00 and any additional baggage will be charged at \$1.00 each.

19. Continuous Round Trip, if the return is within 45 minutes three quarters of the first person fare will be charged. Example Cheney to Spangle then back to Cheney, \$12.00 first way, first person, then within 45 minutes returns to Cheney, add \$9.00, total fare \$21.00.

Issued by: Edward McIntire Issue Date: 7-18-02	Effective Date: 12-17-02
	For Official Use Only
Effective: 12-17-02	TC- 021109 By: 22Q

Company: Edward McIntire d/b/a: Eagles Connection

PASSENGER RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. Schedule Maintenance: Carrier will not be liable for a delay caused by accidents, breakdown, bad road conditions, snowstorms, or other conditions beyond his control and does not guarantee to arrive at, or depart from any point at any specific time. The company will endeavor to maintain the time of arrival at and departure from any point stated in the reservation, this does not imply a guarantee. The company will not be responsible for delays caused by the customer(s) or conditions beyond his control if any connections are missed.

2. Reservation Information: It is the responsibility of the customer to provide an accurate address, closest cross streets and/or driving directions to the pickup and delivery destinations. Management may refuse any request for a reservation that is in conflict with another

reservation(s) or out of our service area.

3. Objectionable Passengers: This company reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the influence of drugs or liquor, or incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose condition, conduct or behavior may be objectionable to other passengers. The carrier reserves the right to refuse carriage of any materials that the carrier considers unsafe, illegal or not in the best interest of the passengers.

4. Animals: Pets will be transported in pet carriers for the following fares:

1. Small carrier: holds less than a 6 pound animal \$1.00

2. Medium carrier: holds between a 6 pound and 12 pound animal \$2.00 3. Large carrier: holds greater than a 12 pound animal

\$5.00 Exception: Service animals traveling with sight or hearing impaired passenger will be carried free of charge. The service animal will not be permitted to occupy a seat but must lie or stand at the feet of the passenger.

Issued by: Edward McIntire

Issue Date: 7-18-02

Effective Date: 12-17-02

	For Official Use Only	
Effective: 12-17-02	TC <i>021109</i>	By: